FILINGS BEFORE THE

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 12/19/11 To: 12/23/11

Docket Number Submitted By

Monday, December 19, 2011

37368-GCA113

37418-GCA112
38708-FAC 93

41052-ETC 57
41052-ETC 57

42693-S1

42693-S1

42693-S1

42693-S1

42693-S1

43114-1GCC 8
43114-1GCC 8
43114-1GCC 8
43114-1GCC 8
43114-1GCC 8
43114-1GCC 8

43114-1GCC 8
43114-1GCC 8
43114-1GCC 8
43114-1GCC 8
43525
43542

44033
44064

44065
44122-VSP 01
44125
44125
44135

Office of the Utility Consumer

Counselor
Indiana Natural Gas Corp.
IURC

Denali Spectrum Operations
Denali Spectrum Operations

Demand Side Management
Coordination Committee
Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Demand Side Management
Coordination Committee
Demand Side Management
Coordination Committee
Demand Side Management
Coordination Committee
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
IURC

Newton County Landfill
Partnership

IURC

IURC

IURC

IURC

Whitewater Valley REMC
Whitewater Valley REMC
Pioneer Transmission, LLC

Tuesday, December 20, 2011

38703-FAC 94
38708-FAC 93
42144-S3
42693-S1

42693-S1
43640

Industrial Group, IPL
IURC
Oversight Committee

Indiana Michigan Power Co.

IURC
Wabash Valley Power
Association, Inc.

Description

OUCC's Motion for Extension of Time to File GCA Report and Testimony

Prefiled Direct Testimony of David A. Osmon
IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Applicant's Motion for Substitution of
Exhibits

Appearance of Kay Pashos

Motion by Petitioner for Suspension of Procedural Schedule and for
Continuance of Evidentiary Hearing

DSMCC Responses to Docket Entry

Submission of Minutes from December 16, 2011 DSMCC EM&V
Subcommittee Meeting
Submission of Technical Conference Agenda

Submission of Technical Conference Agenda

Submission of Minutes from December 15, 2011 DSMCC Third-Party
Administrator Subcommittee Meeting

Direct Testimony of Jack L. Stultz

Direct Testimony of Jack L. Stultz

Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary Information
Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary Information
Direct Testimony of Robert G. Presnak

Submission of Testimony and Exhibits of W. Michael Womack, Jack L.
Stultz, Diana L. Douglas, John J. Spanos, Robert G. Presnak and the
Workpapers of Diana L. Douglas

Testimony of John J. Spanos

Testimony of Diana L. Douglas

Workpapers of Diana L. Douglas

Testimony of W. Michael Womack

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Petitioner's Status Report

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Procedural Schedule

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Joint Petition to Intervene and for
Modification of Procedural Schedule

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Additional Application Information
IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Additional Application Information
Request for Evidentiary Hearing

Appearance

Verified Direct Testimony of Robert W. Bradish

Petition to Intervene

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

IUSF Oversight Committee Recommendations on IUSF Surcharge
Submission of Minutes from December 19, 2011 DSMCC TPA
Subcommittee Meeting

Tender of Communication

December Semi-Annual Report



43956

43992-S1

44022

44033
44033

44033
44067
44092

44092
44101

44113-VSP 01
44113-VSP 01
44115-U

44116
44123

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

IURC

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Michigan Power Co.
SIGECO Industrial Group
Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

IURC

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor
Telecommunications
Management, LLC
Telecommunications
Management, LLC

IURC

Indiana Michigan Power Co.
IURC

Wednesday, December 21, 2011

37357-GCA 85

37368-GCA113

37440-GCA112
37791-GCA 80

42115-GCA 8
42170-ECR 18

42693-S1

42693-S1

42693-S1
43847
43921
43936
43936
43976
43976
44021

44022
44067

44067
44067

44067

44067

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor
IURC

Midwest Natural Gas Corp.
Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

IURC

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Demand Side Management
Coordination Committee
Demand Side Management
Coordination Committee
IURC

Citizens Gas

Eastern Richland Sewer Corp.
IURC

IURC

Indiana Gas Company, Inc.
Indiana Industrial Group
Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

IURC

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

SIGECO Industrial Group
Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Revised Reply of Duke Energy Indiana, Inc. to the OUCC and Industrial
Group's Proposed Order and Exceptions to Petitioner's Proposed Order
Workpapers of Cynthia M. Armstrong

OUCC's Notice of Filing of Late-Filed Exhibit

Legal Notice of Public Hearing
OUCC Settlement Support Testimony of Ronald L. Keen

Petitioner's Submission of Testimony in Support of Settlement Agreement
Petition to Intervene
Prefiled Testimony of Mark H. Grosskopf

Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Testimony of Ronald L. Keen

Revised Application
Revised Application

Memorandum
Motion to Establish Procedural Schedule
Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary Hearing

OUCC Motion for Extension of Time to File GCA Report and Testimony

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting OUCC's Motion for Extension of Time
to File GCA Report and Testimony

Updated Schedules

Case-In-Chief

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Petitioner's Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and
Proprietary Information

Compliance Filing

Compliance Filing

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding GoodCents Costs
Compliance Filing

Report to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Legal Notice of Technical Conference

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Technical Conference
Notice of Appeal from Administrative Agency

Second Amendment to "Appendix A" to Petition to Intervene
Prefiled Testimony Bradley E. Lorton

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information
Notice of Filing Written Comments of Members of the Public

Industrial Group's Submission of Direct Testimony
Direct Testimony of Kerwin L. Olson

Redacted Testimony of Anthony A. Alvarez

Testimony of Wes R. Blakley



44067

44067

44078-INT 01

44078-INT 01

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Indiana Bell Telephone
Company, Incorporated

Big River Telephone Company,
LLC

Thursday, December 22, 2011

37366-GCA113
37447-GCA112

37447-GCA112

42416-DSIC 5

43114-1GCC 8
43883

43976
43976

43976

43976

43976
43976

44014
44022

44030
44081
44081
44081

44081
44115-U
44116
44127-U
44132

44133

SIGECO

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

IURC

Utility Center, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Indiana-American Water
Company, Inc.

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Indiana Finance Authority

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Community Natural Gas Co.,
Inc.

Indiana Industrial Group
Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Roachdale Municipal Gas Dept.

Indiana-American Water
Company, Inc.

Indiana Gas Company, Inc.
NIPSCO

NIPSCO

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

NIPSCO Choice Marketer
Group

IURC

Indiana Michigan Power Co.
IURC

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer
Counselor

Testimony of Tyler E. Bolinger
Testimony of Duane P. Jasheway
AT&T Indiana's Submission of Proposed Order

Petitioner's Submission of Proposed Order

Testimony and Revised Schedules of Perry M. Pergola and J. Cas Swiz
Motion for Extension of Time to File GCA Report and Testimony

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion for Extension of Time to File
GCA Report and Testimony

Amended Report on Reconciliation of Distribution System Improvement
Charges

Submission of Late Filed Verification

Stipulation and Settlement Agreement

Notice of Appeal from Administrative Agency

Joint Response in Opposition to Indiana Industrial Group's Petition for
Reconsideration

Joinder of Citizens Groups in Joint Response of Vectren Energy and Six
LDC Respondents to Indiana Industrial Group's Petition for
Reconsideration

Joint Response of Vectren Energy and Six LDC Respondents to Indiana
Industrial Group's Petition for Reconsideration

Notice of Appeal

Notice of Appeal from Administrative Agency

Correspondence
Proposed Order

Respondent's Case-In-Chief

Submission of Stipulation and Settlement Agreement
Submission of Settlement Testimony

Settlement Testimony of Jon C. Dahlstrom

Submission of Testimony by Choice Marketer Group in Support of
Stipulation and Settlement Agreement

Memorandum

Petitioner's Submission of Direct Testimony and Exhibits
Memorandum

OUCC's Request for Evidentiary Hearing

OUCC's Request for Evidentiary Hearing



